

City of Emeryville

Emeryville City Hall 1333 Park Avenue Emeryville, CA 94608 (510) 596-4300 phone (510) 450-7831 fax www.emeryville.org

Legislation Text

File #: ID-2022-007, Version: 1

Resolution of the Board of Directors Of The City of Emeryville As Successor Agency to the Emeryville Redevelopment Agency ("Successor Agency") Authorizing The Executive Director to Execute The Conveyance Agreement Between The City Of Emeryville ("City") And The City Of Emeryville As The Successor Agency To The Emeryville Redevelopment Agency (1) To Transfer Platform Parcels 3 (portion of APN 049-1325-002) and 4 (APN 1325-001-04) and 59th Street Extension (portion of APN 049-1325-002) From The Successor Agency To The City And (2) To Assign To The City The Successor Agency's Right To Acquire The Station Parcel (APN 049-1325-001-2) To The City, And Authorizing the Executive DirectorTo Take Related Actions; CEQA Determination: Exempt Pursuant to CEQA Guideline 15061(b)(3). (Andrea Visveshwara)

(In Conjunction With City Council Agenda Item 10.6)

Staff recommends that the Board of Directors adopts the above-referenced resolution to transfer two platform parcels, 59th Street extension and the Successor Agency's rights to acquire the Station Parcel, which houses the Amtrak station.